COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

GAS TARIFF

PSC KYNO. 5

SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 31
CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 5
SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 31

SMALL VOLUME GAS TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

(SVGTS)

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Service provided under this schedule shall be considered firm service.

DELIVERY CHARGE

The Delivery Charge shall be the Base Rate Charges for the applicable Rate Schedule as set forth below:

General Service Residential (SVGTS GSR)

Customer Charge per billing period
Delivery Charge

$16.00
$3.5665 per Mcf

General Senvi her — Commercial or Industrial (SVGTS GSO

Customer Charge per billing period
First 50 Mcf or less per billing period
Next 350 Mcf per billing period

Next 600 Mcf per billing period

Over 1,000 Mcf per billing period

Intrastate Utility Service

Customer Charge per billing period
Delivery Charge per Mcf

ADJUSTMENTS AND RIDERS

$44.69

$3.0181 per Mcf
$2.3295 per Mcf
$2.2143 per Mcf
$2.0143 per Mcf

$567.40
$1.1544

Customers served under this Rate Schedule are subject to the currently effective Adjustments and Riders as
prescribed on the Tariff Sheets set forth below and incorporated into this Rate Schedule:

Weather Normalization Adjustment — Sheet 51a

Energy Assistance Program Surcharge — Sheet No. 51b (Applies to Residential Customers only)

Rider for Natural Gas Research & Development — Sheet No. 51¢
Energy Efficiency Conservation Rider — Sheets 51d — 51h (Applies to Residential and

Commercial Customers only)
AMRP Rider — Sheet No. 58
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